IG502 Series
Cost-effective
Edge Gateway
InGateway502 (referred to as IG502) is a cost-effective edge gateway launched by Inhand for the industrial Internet of
Things. The IG502 is small in size and rich in interfaces for convenient global cellular access. Support users to use Python
secondary development, built-in DeviceSupervisor™ Agent service, support hundreds of communication protocols, easy to
achieve device data acquisition, processing and cloud, while supporting DeviceLive cloud management, to help enterprises
speed up the digital process.

16 DGND Digital ground
IG502 Datasheet
Ordering Guide
Model code:IG502-<WMNN>-<W/NA>-<G/NA>
Model <WMNN>: Cellular Type &
Frequency Band Ethernet Port Serial Port <IO/NA>:
I/O
<W/NA>:
WLAN&BLE
<G/NA>:G
PS
IG502-LQA3
China  CAT1
LTE-FDD Band1/3/5/8
LTE-TDD Band34/38/39/40/41
GSM 900/1800MHz
2x  10/100Mbps RS232 x1
RS485 x1 None None None
IG502-LQA3-IO
China  CAT1
LTE-FDD Band1/3/5/8
LTE-TDD Band34/38/39/40/41
GSM 900/1800MHz
2x  10/100Mbps RS232 x1
RS485 x1
4x  DI
4x  DO None None
IG502-LQA3-W-G
China CAT1
LTE-FDD Band1/3/5/8
LTE-TDD Band34/38/39/40/41
GSM 900/1800MHz
2x  10/100Mbps RS232 x1
RS485 x1 None YES YES
IG502-LQA3-IO-W-G
China  CAT1
LTE-FDD Band1/3/5/8
LTE-TDD Band34/38/39/40/41
GSM 900/1800MHz
2x  10/100Mbps RS232 x1
RS485 x1
4x  DI
4x  DO YES YES
IG502-LQA3-D485
China  CAT1
LTE-FDD Band1/3/5/8
LTE-TDD Band34/38/39/40/41
GSM 900/1800MHz
2x  10/100Mbps RS485 x2 None None None
IG502-LQA3-D485-IO
China  CAT1
LTE-FDD Band1/3/5/8
LTE-TDD Band34/38/39/40/41
GSM 900/1800MHz
2x  10/100Mbps RS485 x2 4x  DI
4x  DO None None
IG502-LQA3-D485-W-G
China  CAT1
LTE-FDD Band1/3/5/8
LTE-TDD Band34/38/39/40/41
GSM 900/1800MHz
2x  10/100Mbps RS485 x2 None YES YES
IG502-LQA3-D485-IO-W-G
China  CAT1
LTE-FDD Band1/3/5/8
LTE-TDD Band34/38/39/40/41
GSM 900/1800MHz
2x  10/100Mbps RS485 x2 4x  DI
4x  DO YES YES
IG502-NRQ1
China  5G NR
NSA n41/n78/n79
SA n1/n28/n41/n77/n78/n79

4x  DO None None
IG502 Datasheet
Ordering Guide
Model code:IG502-<WMNN>-<W/NA>-<G/NA>
Model <WMNN>: Cellular Type &
Frequency Band Ethernet Port Serial Port <IO/NA>:
I/O
<W/NA>:
WLAN&BLE
<G/NA>:
GPS
IG502-FF53-W-G
EMEA  CAT1
LTE-FDD Band1/3/7/8/20/28
GSM/GPRS/EDGE Band3/8
2x  10/100Mbps RS232 x1
RS485 x1 None YES YES
IG502-FF53-IO-W-G
EMEA  CAT1
LTE-FDD Band1/3/7/8/20/28
GSM/GPRS/EDGE Band3/8
2x  10/100Mbps RS232 x1
RS485 x1
4x  DI
4x  DO YES YES
IG502-FF53-D485-IO-W-G
EMEA  CAT1
LTE-FDD Band1/3/7/8/20/28
GSM/GPRS/EDGE Band3/8
2x  10/100Mbps RS485 x2 4x  DI
4x  DO YES YES
IG502-FQ58
EMEA  CAT4
LTE-FDDBand1/3/7/8/20/28A
WCDMABand1/8
GSM Band3/8
2x  10/100Mbps RS232 x1
RS485 x1 None None None
IG502-FQ58-IO
EMEA  CAT4
LTE-FDD Band1/3/7/8/20/28A
WCDMA Band1/8
GSM Band3/8
2x  10/100Mbps RS232 x1
RS485 x1
4x  DI
4x  DO None None
IG502-FQ58-W-G
EMEA  CAT4
LTE-FDD Band1/3/7/8/20/28A
WCDMA Band1/8
GSM Band3/8
2x  10/100Mbps RS232 x1
RS485 x1 None YES YES
IG502-FQ58-IO-W-G
EMEA  CAT4
LTE-FDD Band1/3/7/8/20/28A
WCDMA Band1/8
GSM Band3/8
2x  10/100Mbps RS232 x1
RS485 x1
4x  DI
4x  DO YES YES
IG502-FQ58-D485-IO-W-G
EMEA  CAT4
LTE-FDD Band1/3/7/8/20/28A
WCDMA Band1/8
GSM Band3/8
2x  10/100Mbps RS485 x2 4x  DI
4x  DO YES YES
IG502-FQ58-TH
Thailand  CAT4
LTE-FDD Band1/3/7/8/20

IG502 Datasheet
Ordering Guide
Model code:IG502-<WMNN>-<W/NA>-<G/NA>
Model <WMNN>: Cellular Type &
Frequency Band Ethernet Port Serial Port <IO/NA>:
I/O
<W/NA>:
WLAN&BLE
<G/NA>:G
PS
IG502-FQ78-D485-IO-W-G
Australia & Latin America  CAT4
LTE-FDD Band1/2/3/4/5/7/8/28
LTE-TDD B40
UMTS(DC-HSPA+) Band1/2/5/8
EDGE/GPRS/GSM 850/900/1800
/1900MHz
2x  10/100Mbps RS485 x2 4x  DI
4x  DO YES YES
IG502-EN00 Global, no cellular 2x  10/100Mbps RS232 x1
RS485 x1 None None None
IG502-EN00-IO Global, no cellular 2x  10/100Mbps RS232 x1
RS485 x1
4x  DI
4x  DO None None
IG502-EN00-W-G Global, no cellular 2x  10/100Mbps RS232 x1
RS485 x1 None YES YES
IG502-EN00-IO-W-G Global, no cellular 2x  10/100Mbps RS232 x1
RS485 x1
4x  DI
4x  DO YES YES
IG502-EN00-D485-IO-W-G Global, no cellular 2x  10/100Mbps RS485 x2 4x  DI
4x  DO YES YES